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Office of the Secretary 

Service Date 

October 10, 2023 

 BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

 

 

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER 

COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR 

AUTHORITY TO IMPLEMENT CHANGES 

TO THE COMPENSATION STRUCTURE 

APPLICABLE TO CUSTOMER ON-SITE 

GENERATION UNDER SCHEDULES 6, 8, 

AND 84 AND TO ESTABLISH AN EXPORT 

CREDIT RATE METHODOLOGY 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

CASE NO.   IPC-E-23-14 

 

  AMENDED  

  NOTICE OF PARTIES 

 

 

 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding.  Unless 

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their 

representatives at the addresses given below: 

 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY: Lisa D. Nordstrom 

    (Exhibit Nos. 1-100) Megan Goicoechea Allen 

  Idaho Power Company 

  1221 W. Idaho St.  (83702) 

PO Box 70 

Boise, ID  83707-0070 

E-mail: lnordstrom@idahopower.com 

             mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com 

             dockets@idahopower.com 

 

              

Timothy Tatum 

Connie Aschenbrenner 

Grant Anderson 

Idaho Power Company 

  1221 W. Idaho St.  (83702) 

PO Box 70 

Boise, ID  83707-0070 

E-mail: ttatum@idahopower.com 

             caschenbrenner@idahopower.com 

             ganderson@idahopower.com 
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COMMISSION STAFF: Chris Burdin  

   (Exhibit Nos. 101-200) Deputy Attorney General 

Idaho Public Utilities Commission 

11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Bldg. No. 8, 

   Suite 201-A (83714) 

PO Box  83720 

Boise, ID  83720-0074 

E-mail: chris.burdin@puc.idaho.gov 

   

 

IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS Eric L. Olsen 

    ASSOCIATION, INC: Echo Hawk & Olsen PLLC 

  (Exhibit Nos. 201-300) 505 Pershing Ave., Suite 100 

PO Box 6119 

  Pocatello, ID  83205 

  E-mail:  elo@echohawk.com 

 

  Lance Kaufman, Ph.D. 

  2623 NW Bluebell Place 

  Corvallis, OR  97330 

  E-mail:  lance@aegisinsight.com 

 

 

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE: Matthew Nykiel 

   (Exhibit Nos. 301-400) Idaho Conservation League 

  710 N. 6th Street 

  Boise, ID  83702 

  E-mail:  matthew.nykiel@gmail.com 

        

Brad Heusinkveld 

  Idaho Conservation League 

  710 N. 6th Street 

  Boise, ID  83702 

                                                                                   E-mail: bheusinkveld@idahoconservation.org 

 

 

IDAHYDRO: Tom Arkoosh 

  (Exhibit Nos. 401-500) Arkoosh Law Offices 

  913 W. River St., Suite 450 

  P.O. Box 2900 

  Boise, ID  83701 

  E-mail:  tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com 

                erin.cecil@arkoosh.com 
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CLEAN ENERGY OPPORTUNITIES Michael Heckler 

  FOR IDAHO: Courtney White 

  (Exhibit Nos. 501-600) Clean Energy Opportunities for Idaho Inc. 

  3778 Plantation River Dr., Suite 102 

  Boise, ID 83703 

 E-mail:  

                                                                                   mike@cleanenergyopportunities.com 

                                                                                               courtney@cleanenergyopportunities.com 

 

  Kelsey Jae 

  Law for Conscious Leadership 

  920 N. Clover Dr. 

  Boise, ID  83703 

  E-mail:  kelsey@kelseyjae.com 

 

 

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC: Jim Swier 

  (Exhibit Nos. 601-700) Micron Technology, Inc. 

  8000 South Federal Way 

  Boise, ID  83707 

  E-mail:  jswier@micron.com 

   

  Austin Rueschhoff 

  Thorvald A. Nelson 

  Austin W. Jensen 

  Holland & Hart, LLP 

  555 17th Street, Suite 3200 

  Denver, CO  80202 

  E-mail:  darueschhoff@hollandhart.com 

                tnelson@hollandhart.com 

                awjensen@hollandhart.com 

                aclee@hollandhart.com  

   clmoser@hollandhart.com 

 

 

 

CITY OF BOISE: Darrell G. Early 

  (Exhibit Nos. 701-800) Deputy City Attorney 

  Boise City Attorney’s Office 

  150 N. Capitol Blvd. 

  PO Box 500 

  Boise, ID  83701-0500 

  E-mail:  dearly@cityofboise.org 

                boisecityattorney@cityofboise.org 
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                 Wil Gehl 

                 Energy Program Manager 

                 Boise City Dept. of Public Works 

                                                                                              150 N. Capitol Blvd. 

                                                                                              P.O. Box 500 

                                                             Boise, Idaho 83701-0500 

                  E-mail:  wgehl@cityofboise.org  

 

 

VOTE SOLAR: Abigail R. Germaine  

  (Exhibit Nos. 801-900) Elam & Burke PA 

  251 E. Front St., Suite 300 

  PO Box 1539 

  Boise, ID  83701 

  E-mail:  arg@elamburke.com 

 

  Kate Bowman, Regulatory Director 

  Vote Solar 

  299 S. Main St., Suite 1300 

  PMB 93601 

  Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

  E-mail:  kbowman@votesolar.org 

 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-23-14 

must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.  

IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267. 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among 

the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to 

Rule 63.  IDAPA 31.01.01.063. 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that when filing discovery with the Commission, the 

parties shall provide either an original and three copies, or an electronic copy to the Commission 

Secretary per Rule 61.  IDAPA 31.01.01.061.02. 

 DATED at Boise, Idaho this 10th day of October, 2023. 

 

 

                     

 

      __________________________________________ 

      Jan Noriyuki 

      Commission Secretary 
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